
SIMULATION OF CHILLER WATER STORAGE 

HAFIZ ZAIM BIN HUSSIN 
(2006154229) 

A thesis submitted in partial fulfillment of the requirements for the award of Bachelor 

Engineering (Hons) Mechanical 

FACULTY OF MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 
UNIVERSITITEKNOLOGI MARA (UITM) 

MAY 2010 



"I declared that this report is the result of my own work except the ideas and summaries 

which I have clarified their sources. The report has not been accepted for any degree and 

is not concurrently submitted in candidature of any degree." 

Signed : 

Date 

HAFIZ ZAIM BIN HUSSIN 

(2006154229) 



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

First, I am grateful to Allah S.W.T for giving me this chance to live in this 

world of wonders and having the ability to work along with physical health and I 

would like to give praise to the prophet Muhammad S.A.W to give us Muslim guide 

to become decent and responsible human being. 

Then, I would like to express my sincere gratitude and appreciation to my 

supervisor, Datuk Prof. Ir. Dr. Ow Chee Sheng and co-supervisor Puan Fauziah Jerai 

for their support, generous guidance, help, patience and encouragement in the 

duration of this thesis preparation until its completion. 

I also would like to thank my family members especially to my parents, En 

Hussin Haji Mehat and Puan Che Anah Morad that have been the largest supporters 

throughout my academic career. 

Last but not least, I am remarkable thankful to all my colleagues who help me 

directly or indirectly throughout my time in UiTM and along process to complete this 

project. 



ABSTRACT 

Chilled water storage systems are used in commercial buildings to shift the timing of 

cooling energy purchase from on-peak periods. Typically, this is done by chilling water 

during the night, storing it in a tank, and drawing from it during the day to provide space 

cooling. This reduces building electrical demand without sacrificing occupant comfort 

and can contribute to improved utility load factors. In stratified tank, thermal separation 

between warmer and cooler water is maintained by the action of buoyancy forces. A 

sharply defined transition layer, or thermocline, forms between the warm and cool 

bodies of water. Water enters and leaves the tank through diffusers at the top and bottom 

designed to reduced mixing and promote good stratification. Four main mechanism 

contribute to the degradation of stored cooling capacity in a stratified tank: heat gain 

from the tank surroundings, vertical conduction in the tank wall, thermal diffusion from 

the warmer water to cooler water, and mixing caused by diffuser inlet jet.This CFD 

project have helped student or engineer understand thermal profile during charging and 

discharging of chiller water storage tanks. 



TABLE OF CONTENT 

CONTENT 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

ABSTRACT 

TABLE OF CONTENT 

LIST OF FIGURES 

LIST OF TABLES 

SYMBOLS AND ABBREVATIONS 

PAGE 

CHAPTER I INTRODUCTION 

1.0 Background of Project 

1.1 Objective of the Project 

1.2 Scope of Project 

1.3 Significant of Project 

1 

2 

2 

2 

II LITERATURE REVIEW 

2.0 

2.1 

2.2 

2.3 

2.4 

2.5 

2.6 

2.7 

2.8 

Thermal Storage System 

Storage Medium 

Comparing Storage Media 

Chiller Water 

Tank Type 

2.4.1 Steel 

2.4.2 Concrete 

2.4.3 Plastic 

Design guide for Thermal Storage 

Operating Strategies 

2.6.1 Full Storage 

2.6.2 Partial Storage 

Laminar and Turbulent Flow 

Thermal Boundary Layer 

3 

4 

4 

5 

7 

7 

7 

7 

8 

9 

9 

9 

10 

11 


