

## SIMULATION OF CHILLER WATER STORAGE

## HAFIZ ZAIM BIN HUSSIN (2006154229)

A thesis submitted in partial fulfillment of the requirements for the award of Bachelor Engineering (Hons) Mechanical

## FACULTY OF MECHANICAL ENGINEERING UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA (UITM)

**MAY 2010** 

"I declared that this report is the result of my own work except the ideas and summaries which I have clarified their sources. The report has not been accepted for any degree and is not concurrently submitted in candidature of any degree."

Signed :  $2 \sqrt{\frac{6}{2}} \sqrt{2}$ 

HAFIZ ZAIM BIN HUSSIN (2006154229)

#### ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

First, I am grateful to Allah S.W.T for giving me this chance to live in this world of wonders and having the ability to work along with physical health and I would like to give praise to the prophet Muhammad S.A.W to give us Muslim guide to become decent and responsible human being.

Then, I would like to express my sincere gratitude and appreciation to my supervisor, Datuk Prof. Ir. Dr. Ow Chee Sheng and co-supervisor Puan Fauziah Jerai for their support, generous guidance, help, patience and encouragement in the duration of this thesis preparation until its completion.

I also would like to thank my family members especially to my parents, En Hussin Haji Mehat and Puan Che Anah Morad that have been the largest supporters throughout my academic career.

Last but not least, I am remarkable thankful to all my colleagues who help me directly or indirectly throughout my time in UiTM and along process to complete this project.

#### ABSTRACT

Chilled water storage systems are used in commercial buildings to shift the timing of cooling energy purchase from on-peak periods. Typically, this is done by chilling water during the night, storing it in a tank, and drawing from it during the day to provide space cooling. This reduces building electrical demand without sacrificing occupant comfort and can contribute to improved utility load factors. In stratified tank, thermal separation between warmer and cooler water is maintained by the action of buoyancy forces. A sharply defined transition layer, or thermocline, forms between the warm and cool bodies of water. Water enters and leaves the tank through diffusers at the top and bottom designed to reduced mixing and promote good stratification. Four main mechanism contribute to the degradation of stored cooling capacity in a stratified tank: heat gain from the tank surroundings, vertical conduction in the tank wall, thermal diffusion from the warmer water to cooler water, and mixing caused by diffuser inlet jet. This CFD project have helped student or engineer understand thermal profile during charging and discharging of chiller water storage tanks.

### **TABLE OF CONTENT**

# CONTENT ACKNOWLEDGEMENT ABSTRACT TABLE OF CONTENT LIST OF FIGURES LIST OF TABLES SYMBOLS AND ABBREVATIONS

#### CHAPTER I INTRODUCTION

1.0	Background of Project	1
1.1	Objective of the Project	2
1.2	Scope of Project	2
1.3	Significant of Project	2

PAGE

CHAPTER	Π
---------	---

#### LITERATURE REVIEW

2.0	Thermal Storage System	3
2.1	Storage Medium	4
2.2	Comparing Storage Media	4
2.3	Chiller Water	5
2.4	Tank Type	7
	2.4.1 Steel	7
	2.4.2 Concrete	7
	2.4.3 Plastic	7
2.5	Design guide for Thermal Storage	8
2.6	Operating Strategies	9
	2.6.1 Full Storage	9
	2.6.2 Partial Storage	9
2.7	Laminar and Turbulent Flow	10
2.8	Thermal Boundary Layer	11